Illinois law.
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Section 680.402  Standards for Examination and Grading 

a)	Examinations shall be valid and reliable in accordance with professional standards outlined by the American Psychological Association Standards for Educational and Psychological Tests and the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission Guidelines. 

b)	The passing score for each examination shall be 70 percent of the points available. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 7263, effective April 24, 2000) 
